
Pos 

Amateur Formula Twins Saturday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

Formula Twins Saturday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

No. 

101 

314 

939 

108 

73 

619 

484 

39 

989 

738 

23 

920 

174 

717 

606 

589 

822 

62 

300 

880 

616 

22 

837 

271 

305 

755 

212a 

853 

270 

Name 

Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wakeman 

Jerry Hernandez 

Yi-Wei Pan 

Stacie Obrien 

Chris Binker 

Jojoe Dabalos 

Ryan G Robinson 

Dennis GarciaDelgado 

Joshua Smith 

Brinton Robinson 

Michael Souza 

Dion Hattrup 

Paul Kuhn 

Angela Brunson 

Ana Mata 

Justin Bordonaro 

Gio Alvarez 

Matt Hornschu 

Andrew Krall 

Alex George 

Sawyer Lafayette 

Stephen Ludwig 

Mark Berkheimer 

Luke Sanzone 

Gene Frerichs 

Josh Lerner 

Byron Garay 

Jim Avila 

David Mathis 

Class 

Amateur Formula Twins Saturday 

Amateur Formula Twins Saturday 

Amateur Formula Twins Saturday 

Amateur Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

18.868 

22.066 

1:40.447 

0.765 

13.754 

13.759 

14.868 

33.555 

37.927 

55.947 

1:03.858 

1 Lap 

DNS 

0.250 

5.178 

9.512 

9.934 

10.091 

14.399 

15.561 

25.829 

27.177 

28.482 

43.865 

48.741 

49.178 

Total Tm 

11:55.327 

12:14.195 

12:17.393 

13:35.774 

12:30.896 

12:31.661 

12:44.650 

12:44.655 

12:45.764 

13:04.451 

13:08.823 

13:26.843 

13:34.754 

11:43.862 

11:30.330 

11:30.580 

11:35.508 

11:39.842 

11:40.264 

11:40.421 

11:44.729 

11:45.891 

11:56.159 

11:57.507 

11:58.812 

12:14.195 

12:19.071 

12:19.508 

Best Tm 

1:57.011 

1:59.640 

2:01.304 

2:14.096 

1:59.813 

1:59.885 

2:02.093 

2:02.513 

2:01.733 

2:04.671 

2:05.535 

2:08.539 

2:10.330 

2:14.362 

1:54.389 

1:53.337 

1:54.482 

1:55.470 

1:55.654 

1:55.341 

1:55.715 

1:56.269 

1:57.772 

1:57.546 

1:56.911 

1:58.511 

2:01.190 

2:01.078 

Sponsor 

A-Team Racing 

Vortex 

MARPA  

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Victory Racing USA/ VBoost Performance  

Wrench  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:49:44 AM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

83.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.337 

Best Speed 

85.127 

Best Lap by 

822 - Gio Alvarez 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:04:33 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/4/2025 11:45 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

80 

9 

55 

29 

191 

307 

Name 

Harry Brehm 

Alfonso Califano 

Matt Cavarlez 

Jim Dobson 

Aidan Hancock 

Rainey Pogue 

Class 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Formula Twins Saturday 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Sponsor 

Vortex, Woodcraft 

Attorney Jeff 

Wifey, RacePace Trackdays, Vortex Racing, Yoshimura R&D, Shorai 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:49:44 AM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

0.250 

Avg. Speed 

83.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.337 

Best Speed 

85.127 

Best Lap by 

822 - Gio Alvarez 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:04:33 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/4/2025 11:45 
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