**Sorted on Laps** CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight

10/4/2025 11:45

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:04:33

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
								_
		ula Twins Saturday						
1	101	Nicholas Cappelluzzo-Wake	Amateur Formula Tw	6		11:55.327	1:57.011	
2	314	Jerry Hernandez	Amateur Formula Tw	6	18.868	12:14.195	1:59.640	
3	939	Yi-Wei Pan	Amateur Formula Tw	6	22.066	12:17.393	2:01.304	
4	108	Stacie Obrien	Amateur Formula Tw	6	1:40.447	13:35.774	2:14.096	
Formul	a 40 Ult	ra Lightweight Saturday						
1	73	Chris Binker	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6		12:30.896	1:59.813	
2	619	Jojoe Dabalos	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	0.765	12:31.661	1:59.885	
3	484	Ryan G Robinson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	13.754	12:44.650	2:02.093	
4	39	Dennis GarciaDelgado	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	13.759	12:44.655	2:02.513	
5	989	Joshua Smith	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	14.868	12:45.764	2:01.733	
6	738	Brinton Robinson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	33.555	13:04.451	2:04.671	
7	23	Michael Souza	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	37.927	13:08.823	2:05.535	
8	920	Dion Hattrup	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	55.947	13:26.843	2:08.539	
9	174	Paul Kuhn	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	6	1:03.858	13:34.754	2:10.330	
10	717	Angela Brunson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	5	1 Lap	11:43.862	2:14.362	
Not cla	ssified							
DNS	606	Ana Mata	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh		DNS			A-Team Racing
Formul	a Twins	Saturday						
1	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula Twins Sature	6		11:30.330	1:54.389	
2	822	Gio Alvarez	Formula Twins Sature	6	0.250	11:30.580	1:53.337	
3	62	Matt Hornschu	Formula Twins Saturo	6	5.178	11:35.508	1:54.482	
4	300	Andrew Krall	Formula Twins Saturo	6	9.512	11:39.842	1:55.470	
5	880	Alex George	Formula Twins Sature	6	9.934	11:40.264	1:55.654	
6	616	Sawyer Lafayette	Formula Twins Sature	6	10.091	11:40.421	1:55.341	
7	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula Twins Saturo	6	14.399	11:44.729	1:55.715	
8	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula Twins Sature	6	15.561	11:45.891	1:56.269	Vortex
9	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula Twins Saturo	6	25.829	11:56.159	1:57.772	MARPA
10	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula Twins Saturo	6	27.177	11:57.507	1:57.546	Victory Racing USA, VBoost
11	755	Josh Lerner	Formula Twins Sature	6	28.482	11:58.812	1:56.911	, 55. , . 50000
12	212a	Byron Garay	Formula Twins Saturo	6	43.865	12:14.195	1:58.511	Victory Racing USA/ VBoosl
13	853	Jim Avila	Formula Twins Saturo	6	48.741	12:19.071	2:01.190	,
14	270	David Mathis	Formula Twins Saturo	6	49.178	12:19.508	2:01.078	Wrench
				-	+			

Not classified

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.250	83.856	1:53.337	85.127	822 - Gio Alvarez

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Chuckwalla valley raceway

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:49:44 AM

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Page 1/2

Orbits

## CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

Sat Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight

10/4/2025 11:45

Race (6 Laps) started at 13:04:33

Pos	No.	Name	Class La	ps Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Sponsor
DNS	80	Harry Brehm	Formula Twins Sature	DNS		Vortex, Woodcraft
DNS	9	Alfonso Califano	Formula Twins Sature	DNS		Attorney Jeff
DNS	55	Matt Cavarlez	Formula Twins Saturo	DNS		Wifey, RacePace Trackdays,
DNS	29	Jim Dobson	Formula Twins Saturo	DNS		
DNS	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula Twins Saturo	DNS		
DNS	307	Rainey Pogue	Formula Twins Sature	DNS		

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.250	83.856	1:53.337	85.127	822 - Gio Alvarez

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 10/5/2025 5:49:44 AM